the foregoing activities and investments and further consents and agrees that neither the Partnership nor 
any of its Partners shall have any rights in or to such activities or investments, or any profits derived 
therefrom. 

8.4 Investment Opportunities and Conflicts of Interest. 

(a) Each opportunity to invest at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) 
into a company that is presented to the Managing Members, for so long as they are managing members of 
the General Partner, and that otherwise meets the investment objectives of the Partnership (e.g., the 
potential investment is sufficiently large, the potential investment is not expected to require an inordinate

[...]

Advisory Committee; provided, however, that the foregoing restriction shall not apply to an investment 
held through a Successor Fund or Prior Fund; provided, further, that the Affiliated Parties may, 

26. 

147765658 v44 

EFTA00808310

collectively, invest up to one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) into the Securities of any 
Partnership portfolio company that are not Marketable Securities. 

(d) Each Limited Partner hereby agrees that, the Partnership may invest in any 
company in which a Successor Fund-et, Prior Fund or Opportunity Fund (or any other investment fund